
TENDER NOTTCE 2024-2025

Thro e-Pak Acouisition and Disposal Svstem

lslama Model collese For Girls. Street No 25 F-6121slamabad invites sealed bids from

the suppliers/contractors registered with lncome Tax , Sale Tax ,

departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Boar

AGPR (for Vendor no.)

d of Revenue for suPPlY

of goods of below mentioned items

> Purchase of stationery

Description of Tender:-

1. Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions for each item will be

available at PPRA website {www.ppra.8ov.pk).

2. Bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the tender documents along with

the earnest money in the form of pay order/demand draft amounting {Rs' 55,000 for

Purchase Stationery) (less than 5% of estimated value) in favour of Principal lMcG, F-

6/2, lslamabad must be submitted at IMCG, t-6/2, St # 25 lslamabad on or before

18.09.2024 at 14:30 Pm.

3. Tender containing complete profile of the firm ie. with financial statement (i) Telephone

Number (ii) Complete office address (iii) Experience (ifany) etc.

4. Tender will be opened on the same day i.e. 18 09.2024 at 15:00 pm in the presence of

owner/ representatives of the f irms.

5. The rates quoted bY the firms must be valid up to 30.06.2025'

6. Tender documents will not be accepted by post

7. The firm will submit affidavit that it is not blacklisted as per SRO dated 29th June, 2021

with the Go\t. /Semi Govt. department.

8. The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept or reject any or al bids / proposals in

accordance with Rule 33 of PPRA Rule'2004.

9. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at ww pp t org.pk

Y ff, n i

Prof. Aaliva Durrani --
i'nf' Aaliga Dunqnr

PflncFal PrinciPal

'J" iliii''i'r"^a'"4
Ph No. Osl-920290t y'051-9:202222

\\ F,9 e qq - t{'1 (



TENDER FOR STATIONERY ITEMS (2024-202s)

TF,RI\I & CO\DI TIONS RI,]GARDING TLNl)l.-l{

1. Tend€r documents should be accompanied by earrest money for Rs 55,000/_ in shape of pay

order/draft in favor ofPrincipal IMCC F-6l2. Islamabad.

2. lncome & Sales Ta-\ will be deducted as per govemment rules from the contractor's hill

3. If the work in not compleled within scheduled time the contractor will be penalized a4 3% of

contract amount,

4. The firm should be registered with sales tax department GST registration certjficate may be

altached \\'ith tender documents.

5. The income tax certiticate may be atlached.

6. The maximum time to be given for the supply of adicles shall be 15 days flom the date of

issuance of suppiy order.

7. The article shall be delivered free of cost (including filting/carriage charges) at Islamabad Model

College for Girls F-6l2, Islamabad.

g. The articles supplied shall be strictly in accordance with the specifications/samples requirelnents.

9. The use of any belor|' slandard material will make the goods liable to rejection ln such an

eventually neither the security shall be refundable nor the college u'ould be obliged for any

mon€tary compensation ofthe firm co[cerncd.

10. In case of any defect lhe firm shall replace the defective items at its owD risk and cost within a

one year from the date when all the items have been supplied at lslamabad Model College lor

Girls F-6/2. IsLamabad.

11. The rates quoted in lhe quotation shall be valid up to 30.06.2025, Escalation of rates shall otbe

permissible on any account-

12. The purchase committee reserves the right to reject any/all tender/quotations or porlioD thercot'

without assigning any reason

13. Affidavit that the firm is not black listed form ary Government or Semi Govemment departmcnt

may be given with tender documents.

14. lncomplete tender would not be accepted.

15. The afiicles will be required to be delivered by successful bidders at his own cost at lslamabad

Model College for Girls. F-6/2, Islamabad

1

ISLAMABA-D MODEL COLLGE FORGIRLS, F.6/2, ISLAMABAD



I 6. The use / supply of any below standard prod uct ol goods liable to re.iec t ion, in such an evenlual it)

the securilv shall not be refunded nor would lhis college bc (,bli8ed lbr any monetary

compensation to the firm concemed,

I 7. Ihe firm shall produce the smrples ofthe itenrs on the demand oflhe I'urchase Commiftee

I 8. Profi le o f firn rvh ic h shows owner sh ip of firm, relevant experience af d past performan ce

19. Documcnts which shons the financial position ofa firm

20. Thc sccurity rctaifled as earnest money shall be released afier 30.06.2014, ifthe tenderer or bidder

is successful

f.r"\lca>
(l'roL r\ rliya Durrani)

I'ritrcipal
PRINCIPAI.

!4Cq F6/2,lslrmab;ld

UNDER TAKING

I have read the terms and condition regarding stationery items tender year 2024-2025 of

IMCG F-6/2 is hereby undenake to abide these telm & condition ir lclter and spirit.

Signature

Full Name

Stamp

Nanre ofFinrr

Address:

l)ate:

2



ISLAMABAD MODEL COLLEGE FOR GIRLS,F.6/2, ISLAMABAD

Sr,,

O.8mm tip w th cl k (Black, Blue, Red)1 Bal Point

0.7 mm Tip wlth clickBallPoint2

P ano io flo Ge Pens lnk letf ow3 BallPolnt

0.8mm tip without.lik4 Bal Po nt w thout cl ck

Autocrat HB 5000 with Eraser5

6

EachMetal PencilSharpner7 PencilSharpener

EachSize: 102 x 54 x 101 mm, 130 gram,

Material: A8S Shell, zinc Allov + Steel8 Pencil Sharpener for Table

ErchSoft Eraser E'7459 Era5er/Rubber

Ea.h
larse (Superior)

Scissor large (Superior)

(rmp)
10

Eachsma I (Superior)11 Scissor Small (Superior)

EachSize 12SteelScale12

Sze6'13 Steel Sca e

Ea.hSteelSingle Hole74

EachP ast c Super or S ngle Ho eSharpener15

EachMedium Size16 Stamp Pad (superior) color

1/4'Un-lnked
SGmEE;A;E iia Lrse, e 1/2" x 12-

77
Stamp Pad Extra Large

Ca graphy Marker Flber T P18

Artline 90 (Dol ar) Mix Color19

Dollar Dry-Erase
Dry erase markers, Refillable, EasY

White Board Marker20

Dry Erase Board Marker lnk Do ar21

EachDry Erase Board Marker 1nk 500M122 Board Marker lnk mix color

Eye Fine 0.7mm Do lar23

0.3 mm Dollar24

Unl'ba I eye fine25

Each90 gsm lmitat on Kraft PaPer

900x1150nrm sheet26
Brown Paper Sheet Large

Size

Each



5r,,

Each
Siz€ 20"x28" Wax Coated Printed

27 Wrapp ng Sheet

Earh1000 mlGum Bottle28

Eich219m, UHUGum Stick29

40 gm, UHU EachGum Stick30

Each250 sm3t German G Lre

EachS ze 20'x28", gest qualty32 Plastlc Sheet Register Size

54 Meter Roll6mmPlastic Sheet Rol

E.chBlrnco Fluid + Thinner 2x20ml34

EachDux 139

36

Steel Push Pin (Nickle Plated)

(50Piece in Pkt.)
37

IhL,mh Pin Muki Color 23mm
(50 P ece in Pkt.)

38

24mm39

Double Side use EachBoard Duner Eest Quality

Each
112x55x40MM
Materia r PP. foam. Soonse

41 Board Duster Eest Quality

Size6'Tas ( For File Covers)

Szel43 Tag (Lar8e Size)

Each
DeliE2039 Ut lity Knife PaperCutter

9mm44

5 ?c:4 x 6 1000stap es, Do .r45

S ze 23110, 10mm/1000 Staples46

5reNo10

Each48 Stap er Machine Delistapler t0326

Each
Staple. He.vy Duty Metal M&G MGs

303
49 Stap er Mach ne

EachBest qualty50 Stapl€r P n Bemover

51 Duplicatinq Paper Lesal, Paper 60gm(400 Sheets Rim)

5Z Duplicating Paper A 4, Pap€r,60sm (400 Sheets Rimi

size:A 3 80 gm AA, (500 Sheets Rim)

lRound Paper clrp 22mm

40

42



(WItho0t GsT)

s4 Size:A-4 80gm aa ( S00 Sheets R m)

55 Size: Legal 808m AA ( S00 Sheets Rim)

56 S ze:A 4 70gm AA ( 500 Sheets Rim)

57 s zeiLesalT08m AA (500Sheets R m)

Co or Paper M x Co or Size:A-a (809m)
100

Sheett

Dolar Earh

60 Pin Cushion
With plastic bottom, Material Cotton

Each

61
Water Dumper / Water

Sponge
P astLc water holder with sPonCe Ea.h

62 Rubber Band tlasnc Stretchable Bands

63 Rubber Eand 5o0gm, tong lastic Eest Quality

64 Rubber Band Rubber band5 Natural- No.32

1 3.0r80mm) Box 508 | q-Connect

55 13-A (Original) Each

66 13-A (China) Each

67 26 A (Orisinal) E.ch

68 26 A (China) Each

69 3s A (Orisinal) Each

70 3s-A (Chrna) Each

77 78 A (Or glnal) Each

12 78-A lChina) tach

80-A (OriSinal) E.ch

74 80 A (Ch na) E;ch

83-A (orisinal) Each

76 83'A (China) Each

77 8s A (onsinal) Ea.h

78 8s-a (China) Ea.h

I

ss 
lHich 

trshte, (M,, cororl

Prinler Toner

7E

75



Quot€d (wirhoutCST)

79 87-A (OriSinal) t a.h

80 85-A (Ch na) tach

201(Ori8inal) Ea.h

a2 201(china) Each

83 CP2025 (8lack Color) (Or grnal) Each

84 cP2025 (8lack Color) lChina) Each

85 Photocopier Cartridge l\1P 4001 E.ch

86 lnk for Cyclonate Machine
Elack lnkjet GtridSe from Duplicator

lnl CR 1610 ui{Oricinal)
t ach

87
Master Roll for cyclostate Master Ro lA-4, cR 1510 ui(OriSinal) Each

88 Bla.k lnk for Copy Pr nter Copy Printer EZ-220 A (Original) E a.h

89
Master Roll for copy EZ 220 Thermal Master,Type 30 -

227mm X 109m - A4 Letter
tach

90 Ruled Regrster
No. 10 (off set paper)

S zei 8.5'x13.5"
ta.h

97 No. 12,300 Plus Pages Each

9Z
No.08 (off set paper)

Size:8.5'x13.5"
t ach

2' 50 YDS TIKKO/OEER

94 1" 50 YDS T]KKO/DEER Each

95 Srre 2" 40 YDS Eest Quality Each

Si.e 1" 40 YDS Best QLrality Each

97 Tap€ Double s de 1 ', Best Quality Each

98 Tap€ Double 5 de 2 ', Best Quality Each

99 2 ', 20 Meter Best Quaky Each

100 Tape 0ouble Side

Double Sided VHB IapelAcrylic

Tape/Glaring Tape Premium Grade

12 mm Thi.k lomm Width 8 Meter

Lcngth Clear

Each

TJI(KO Ce lofape/8oPP
fape/Packaglng Tape Prem um Grade

48mm width 65 meterlength Clea

tach

102 Brnd nBTape
Duct Tape / Binding Tape 2 inches

wide and 20 M tong E.ch

81

93 Each

95

101



Sr.,

103 Desktop Tape Dispens€r

Desktop Off ce HEAVY D UTY TAPE

DISPENSER Sellotape Cello tape Pack

Holder

ta.h

104 Envelop
Size 9" r 4" {8rown/White white fine

Quality) (As Per SamPle)
Ea.h

105 Envelop
Sire 9 x4 inches (8rown fine QualtY)
(As Per Sample)

Edch

105 Envelop Brown
Size 15"x11"(Legal fine qualitv) (As

P.r Samole)
Eoch

707
Size 15'x11"(White fine quality) (As

E.ch

108 Envelop Brown lA4 fine quality) (As Per SamPle) ta.h

109 (A4 fin€ qualrty) (As Per SamPle) tach

110 Env€lop 12"x15", Eest Quality (As Per SamPle) tach

111 Punch Machine SinSle One Hole Metal Puncher 6mm

172 Punch Machin€ doubl€ 2 Hole Hea!ry outY Hole Punch

Machrne (Max (apac ty 70 Pages)

Ea.h

113 Paper Pad Siu e 4"x6 , 50 Sheets Ea€h

174 8ox Board Sheet sirer 20"x30', Thicknes 3/16" Each

115 Carryon Box 48 Colors 48 Co ors

176
Drawing Sheets (Hard

chartl Different Color
(Hard Chart) Mix Color s ze: 18'x30' E.ch

177
Drawins Sheets (soft Chart)

Different Color
(soft Chart) Mix Color Sizei 18"x30" Ea.h

118
Drawing She€ts (Hard

Cha()Go den + Silver Color
Siz€:18'x30 Each

119 Graph Paper A5 Per Sample Each

120 Glaze Paper
Glazed Paper 19.5 t 27" /50 X 70cm

(Approx.)80s
Each

12r A-4 Size

Glitter Shcet A-4 S ze

123 Foaming Sheet A4Sze

124

S ze:3scm x 2scm, Material: Premier

grade board, binded with kraft paper

& two 400 8sm kraft board flaP

Erch

l,-*,.



(wirhoutG5Tl

725 arswer Sheets Eroad Line 4 pases 708m (As perSamPle) Eich

126
Answer Sh€ets Narrow

Line
4 pates 70gm (As per SampLe) Each

727 Answer Sheets 4L ne 4 pae€s 70gm (As per Sampl€) Each

128 8 page! N.Lines 708m(tu Per SamPle) Each

129 8 paSes B.tinet 708m (As per Sarnple) E.ch

130
answer Sheetr Stack 24 Sheets Per Stack,708m

131
Answer Sheets stack Eroad

Line

24 sheers Per Stack, Togm

(8.6,'x 13.6,')
Per Stack

132 Subject Regrster
srze: 8"x13" 70 Pages

E a.h

133
Student Attendanc€

Register

S ze: 10'x13" 80 Pages

(as per sample)
Each

734
siudent attendance S ze: 10'x13" 60 Pag€s t.ch

135
admisnon Register &

Ar Per Sample ta.h

Regist€r Letter Di5patch As Per Sample Ea.h

137 Result Reg ster
Size: 18"x115" 80 Paget

(As per Sampl€)
Each

138 Fee Colle.tion ReSister Each

139
3s0 Pases. Hard Binding,
(as Per sample)

Each

140
Admin Staf{ Attendance

Ree ster

S ze: 10'x13' 80 Pages PaEes

{As oer Sample)
Each

147
Te.chinS Staff Attendance

ReSister

5ze:10'x13' 80 PaSes Pages

(As per Sample)
Each

!42 Log Eook

143 Vehic e lvlovement Reg st€r

144 E:ch

145 P0L Register Each

746 E:ch

747 Student Diary
Size:8"x6.s'
(As per sample )

tach

148 Teacher Diary
Size 11"x8 5' with hard bind n8 with
T t e (As Per Sampl€)

Each

136

Each

Each

I



Quoted

Quoted

{Without GST)

149 tee Card Colleg section (As per sample) Each

150 (As per sample) taLh

151
B!s Card

{Mornins/Evenins)
( As per Sampl€) Ea.h

152
Report Card (College

Section)
Each

153 Progress Report Card
Sizei 8"x6.5', (Prep to V)

(As per Sample)
Each

154
Progress Report Card (Vlto
Vlll)Senior Section (As per

Size: 8"x6.5", (Vl to V ll)
(As persamp e)

Each

155
Proeress Report card (lX to
X) Senior Section (As Per

Size:8 x6.5", (Xto X)

(As per Samp e)
Each

155 Admission Fi e Cover
size: 14"x10" 3009m art card (As Per

sample) Morning/Evenins
Each

157 Off ce File Cov€r
Size: 14"x10' 3009m art card (As Per

Sample)
Each

158 CLC Register ( As per sample) Each

159
Mert Certificate for
Students

( as p€r Sample) Each

160
Mert Cert ficate for (A3 per Sample) E.ch

161 Sports cert ficate (As per Samp e) Each

162
Character/Provisiona

Certificate
(As per sample) Each

163 Cash sook (As per sample) Each

164 Box Fic txecutive (Uni imp) Narrow bag Each

165 B nd ng Tape Coth Coth2"( Nokia) or equiva ent

156
Dak Fold€r

teaf fxecutive f e Fo der Ragzine

W th Clip
Each

167 Heavy Duty Meta Bas€, A4 Size Each

158 60 Ml Each

169 UHU 33 Ml Each

170 St cky Notes size 3x3 Different Co ors

117 Sticky Notes
76x 51mm,3x2 inch,100 sheets in

Pkt-

772 Size:4ft x 8ft, Each

173 Size-:qft xCE Each

174 Srze: 4ft x 5ft Each

Each

UHU



175 White Board Size:4t x 4ft Each

176 S zei 3ft x 4ft Each

177 S zer 2ft x 3ft Ench

L78 8ox F le ExecLrtlve File Size (imported) Each

179 8€st Quality Each

lAO Binder Clip 19mm 19mm Each

181 Binder Clip 25mm 25mm Each

782 Binder Clip 32mm 32mnr Each

183 Binder Clip 41mm Each

lrolder cen stand

Sr.m|:


